

Western ND Honor Flight Bismarck, North Dakota

We are asking for your support to honor our Veterans living in central and western North Dakota with a trip to remember.

Western North Dakota Honor Flight transports Veterans to Washington, D.C. to visit the memorials built in honor of their service to our country. This experience is provided at no cost to the Veteran. Your monetary support helps us accomplish this mission. Time is of the essence, as some Veterans pass away before they have the opportunity to take their flight of honor.

The trip includes hotel accommodations, ground transportation, meals, and chartered air travel from Bismarck to Washington, D.C. Each flight carries approximately 100 Veterans. Doctors, nurses, and volunteers accompany the Veterans to assist with mobility, equipment, and medical needs.

- Each flight costs approximately \$200,000.
- More than 250 Veterans are on our waiting list.
- Applications are prioritized on a "first to apply, first to fly" policy by war or conflict.
- Terminally ill Veterans get top priority.
- 100% of your donation goes to the Western ND Honor Flight. No board members or staff are paid. All serve on a volunteer basis.

Western North Dakota Honor Flight is a non-profit 501 (c)3 organization, Tax ID # 84-3318010, and a proud member of the Honor Flight Network. All donations are tax-deductible. More information is available on our website at www.westernndhf.org.

Thank you for considering the Western ND Honor Flight. Your donation can be mailed to the address listed below. If you have any questions, please contact President Dennis Burdolski at 701-220-1568.

Proudly serving our Veterans living in central and western North Dakota,

Dennis Burdolski President Western ND Honor Flight